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Helpful Information

DCE General Line 327‐8700 permitquestions@indy.gov

General Fax 327‐5174

Licensing 327‐4316 licensing@indy.gov

Permit and Compliance Records 327‐4860

Plan Review Questions 327‐PLAN (7526) plan@indy.gov

Fuel Pump Complaints 327‐FUEL (3835) fuelcomplaints@indy.gov

Towing Complaints 327‐TOWS (8697) tows@indy.gov

Taxi Complaints 327‐TAXI (8294) taxi@indy.gov

High Weeds and Grass Inquiries 327‐5577 weeds@indy.gov

Report a problem or request a service 327‐4MAC (4822)



Director's Office

Rick Powers Director rick.powers@indy.gov

Seraph Burgin Executive Asst. to the Director seraph.burgin@indy.gov

Kate  Johnson PIO kate.johnson@indy.gov

Mari Yamaguchi Communications Coordinator mari.yamaguchi@indy.gov

Dan  Shackle Program Manager‐ Nuisance Abatement daniel.shackle@indy.gov

Kristin Settle Supervisor/Legal Case Specialist‐ Nuisance Abatement kristin.settle@indy.gov

Jamie Johnson Multi‐Agency Sweeps & Unsafe Building Coordinator jamie.johnson@indy.gov

Bill Newman Legal Case Assistant‐ Nuisance Abatement bill.newman@indy.gov

Division of Inspections

Adam Collins Deputy Director adam,collins@indy.gov

Jason Larrison Administrator, Construction Services jason.larrison@indy.gov

Scott Mason Manager, Building Inspections scott.mason@indy.gov

VACANT Supervisor, Building Inspections

Chris Freeman Supervisor, Building Inspections christopher.freeman@indy.gov

John Mack Supervisor, Building Inspections john.mack@indy.gov

Kevin Thompson Supervisor, Building Inspections kevin.thompson@indy.gov

Geneva Clark Dispatcher/Office Assistant geneva.clark@indy.gov

Louann Hoster Office Assistant louann.hoster@indy.gov

Cory Alter Building Inspector cory.alter@indy.gov

Doug  Bruce Building Inspector doug.bruce@indy.gov

David Carpenter Building Inspector david.carpenter@indy.gov

Gary Cooper Building Inspector gary.cooper@indy.gov

James Farrell Building Inspector james.farrell@indy.gov

Mario Gioe Building Inspector mario.gioe@indy.gov

Chris Harris Building Inspector christopher.harris@indy.gov

Victoria Hicks Building Inspector victoria.hicks@indy.gov

Derek Holman Building Inspector derek.holman@indy.gov

Eldred Hurley Building Inspector eldred.hurley@indy.gov

Millard Johnson Building Inspector millard.johnson@indy.gov

Wade Kain Building Inspector wade.kain@indy.gov

Tim Kennedy Building Inspector ronald.kennedy@indy.gov

John Kopetsky Building Inspector john.kopetsky@indy.gov

Steven Lloyd Building Inspector steven.lloyd@indy.gov

Gregory Moore Building Inspector gregory.moore@indy.gov

Marcus Nalley Building Inspector marcus.nalley@indy.gov

Wayne Patterson Building Inspector wayne.patterson@indy.gov

Michael Popich Building Inspector micheal.popich@indy.gov

Todd Suchy Building Inspector todd.suchy@indy.gov

Ed Taylor Building Inspector ed.taylor@indy.gov

Maryam Williams Supervisor, Right‐of‐Way  maryam.williams@indy.gov

Dan Frye Right‐of‐Way Inspector dan.frye@indy.gov

John Mathis Sr. Right‐of‐Way Inspector john.mathis@indy.gov

Robert Thomas Right‐of‐Way Inspector robert.thomas@indy.gov

Jennifer Schick Administrator, Environmental Services jennifer.schick@indy.gov

VACANT Supervisor, Environmental Services

VACANT Environmental Inspector‐Air Quality 

Kevin Bandy Environmental Inspector‐Illegal Dumping  kevin.bandy@indy.gov

Julie Holtsclaw Environmental Inspector‐Forestry  julie.holtscalw@indy.gov

Brian Berg Administrator, Property Safety and Maintenance Services brian.berg@indy.gov 



Tom Weber Manager, Property Safety and Maintenance Services thomas.weber@indy.gov

Renee Carty Office Assistant renee.carty@indy.gov

Jose Bravo Supervisor, Property Safety and Maintenance Services jose.bravo@indy.gov

Robert Coffee Supervisor, Property Safety and Maintenance Services robert.coffee@indy.gov

Charles Askew Supervisor, Property Safety and Maintenance Services charles.askew@indy.gov

Toby Thompson Supervisor, Property Safety and Maintenance Services toby.thompson@indy.gov

Tim  Altom Property Inspector tim.altom@indy.gov

Robert Bozarth Property Inspector robert.bozarth@indy.gov

Richard Crawford Property Inspector richard.crawford@indy.gov

Matthew Cronley Property Inspector matthew.cronley@indy.gov

Randy Duhamell Property Inspector randy.duhamell@indy.gov

T. Mathew Fletcher Property Inspector mathew.fletcher@indy.gov

Carmen Frye Property Inspector carmen.frye@indy.gov

Joyce Givens Property Inspector joyce.givens@indy.gov

George Krack II Property Inspector george.krackII@indy.gov

James Lee Property Inspector james.lee@indy.gov

Jeffery Minor Property Inspector jeffery.minor@indy.gov

Chuck Penniston Property Inspector charles.penniston@indy.gov

Jeremy Service Property Inspector jeremy.service@indy.gov

Claudio Trincado Property Inspector claudio.trincado@indy.gov

David Woo Property Inspector david.woo@indy.gov

Zachary Woo Property Inspector zachary.woo@indy.gov

James Wright Property Inspector james.wright@indy.gov

Beatrice Florczyk Weights and Measures Inspector beatice.florczak@indy.gov

Lori Momberg Weights and Measures Inspector lori.momberg@indy.gov

Division of Administration, Logistics, Licenses and Permits

Nicole Randol Deputy Director nicole.randol@indy.gov

Administrator, Admin. and Finance &CFO

Deidra Harris Office Manager deidra.harris@indy.gov

Kathy Birge Accounting Coordinator kathy.birge@indy.gov

Joey Fox Contract Compliance Analyst joseph.fox@indy.gov

Fernando Alcocer Assistant Administrator, Logistical Services fernando.alcocer@indy.gov

Josh Englebright Manager, Technology and Data Maintenance joshua.englebright@indy.gov

Rosalie  Hinton Manager, Special Projects and Technology rosalie.hinton@indy.gov

Nita  Johson Logistics Clerk nita.johnson@indy.gov

Gerrod Patterson Logistics Clerk gerrod.patterson@indy.gov

Joanne Smith Senior Records Reviewer joanne.smith@indy.gov

Betty Green Records Reviewer betty.green@indy.gov

Alta Hill Records Reviewer alta.hill@indy.gov

Teresa Piper Records Reviewer teresa.piper@indy.gov

Andrew Dunkman GIS Project Manager andrew.dunkman@indy.gov

Ryan Schafer Addressing Specialist ryan.schafer@indy.gov

Tshamba N'Cho Systems Analyst tshamba.n'cho@indy.gov

Administrator, License and Permit Services

Donna Price Assistant Administrator, Permitting Services donna.price@indy.gov

Josh Smith Manager, Licensing joshua.smith@indy.gov

Jacqie Heikes Supervisor, Licensing jacqie.heikes@indy.gov

Balerie Green‐Sowell Office Assistant balerie.green‐sowell@indy.gov

Tonya Hilliard Trade Board Secretary tonya.hilliard@indy.gov

Stephen Barnes Licensing Processor stephen.barnes@indy.gov

Lisa  Packard Licensing Processor lisa.packard@indy.gov



Brian Bernhardt Licensing Processor brian.bernhardt@indy.gov

Andrew Horton Customer Service Representative andrew.horton@indy.gov

Sommer Toth Customer Service Representative sommer.toth@indy.gov

Benjamin Crawford Customer Service Representative‐ Licensing benjamin.crawford@indy.gov

Dana Cahill Customer Service Representative‐ Licensing  dana.cahill@indy.gov

Kirt Havlin Manager, Permitting kirt.havlin@indy.gov

Sandra Hohlweg Supervisor, Permitting sandra.hohlweg@indy.gov

Apryl McMiller Supervisor, Permitting apryl.mcmiller@indy.gov

KimKecia Toler Supervisor, Permitting kimkecia.toler@indy.gov

Chris Schuck Supervisor, Permitting christopher.schuck@indy.gov

DeAnn Milliken Special Events Coordinator deann.milliken@indy.gov

Kristin Nelson Office Assistant kristin.nelson@indy.gov

Ken Anderson Project Development Analyst kenneth.anderson@indy.gov

Mike Clust Project Development Analyst micheal.clust@indy.gov

Eric Couch Project Development Analyst eric.couch@indy.gov

Sam Crawford Project Development Analyst samuel.crawford@indy.gov

Leon Gray Project Development Analyst leon.gray@indy.gov

Melanie Jacobs Project Development Analyst melanie.jacobs@indy.gov

Heather Kulwin Project Development Analyst heather.kulwin@indy.gov

Carrie Moore Project Development Analyst carrie.moore@indy.gov

Taylor Navarre Project Development Analyst taylor.navarre@indy.gov

Piers Kirby Project Development Analyst piers.kirby@indy.gov

Michael Lamar Project Development Analyst michael.lamar@indy.gov

Heather Lucas Customer Service Representative‐ Permitting heather.lucas@indy.gov

James Thomson Customer Service Representative‐ Permitting james.thomas@indy.gov

Mark Sinsko Chief Building Code Analyst mark.sinsko@indy.gov

Steve Bartrom Building Code Analyst steve.bartrom@indy.gov

Mike Bennett Building Code Analyst michael.bennett@indy.gov

Jeff Dean Building Code Analyst jeff.dean@indy.gov

Stefan Wolfla Manager, Private Development and Floodplain stefan.wolfla@indy.gov

Matt Kline Supervisor, Project Compliance Analysts matt.kline@indy.gov

Vicky Reha Office Assistant vicky.reha@indy.gov

George Krack III Supervisor, Project Compliance Analysts george.krackIII@indy.gov

Dana Brill Project Compliance Analyst dana.brill@indy.gov

Jesse Brown Project Compliance Analyst jesse.brown@indy.gov

Jacque Cross Project Compliance Analyst jacque.cross@indy.gov

Steve Givens Project Compliance Analyst steven.givens@indy.gov

Kim  Jenkins Project Compliance Analyst kimberly.jenkins@indy.gov

Neil Marcus Project Compliance Analyst neil.marcus@indy.gov

Jeff Meid Project Compliance Analyst jeffrey.meid@indy.gov

Melvin Girton Jr. Compliance Inspector melvin.girton@indy.gov

Jim Miller Compliance Inspector jim.miller@indy.gov
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